



## ZPH 2035 SPECIMEN HOLDER

- Specimen holder for fixing a variety of substrates especially test charts for preparing uniform films of coating materials, adhesives and similar products in combination with wire-bar applicators or profile rods
- With clamp fixture for easy fixing
- Perfect for rapid applications e.g. in the production or reception control
- Easy to handle

## ZPH 2035 PROBENHALTER

- Probenhalter zum Festhalten von verschiedenen Substraten, vor allem Prüfkarten zur Herstellung von gleichmäßigen Schichten aus Beschichtungsstoffen, Klebstoffen und ähnlichen Produkten mittels Spiral- oder Profiltrakel
- Mit Klemmvorrichtung zur einfachen Fixierung
- Ideal für die Durchführung von raschen Applikationen wie beispielsweise für Prüfungen in der Produktion oder Eingangskontrolle
- Einfache Handhabung

## Application

Wire-bar applicators and profile rods need for uniform films a flat, flexible support under the substrate. The specimen holder is the perfect solution.

### Application areas

- For the paint-, varnish- and chemical industry as well as for the printing plants
- Helpful accessory for use with wire-bar applicators and profile rods
- For holding of flexible substrates such as paper, foils, cardboard, test charts, textiles, leather etc.

### Standard delivery

- 1 specimen holder

### Options

- ACC378 Profile Rod
- ACC586 Wire-bar Applicator

### Technical specification

Versions	Dimensions (LxWxH) / Dimensionen (LxBxH)	Max. substrate dimensions / Max. Substratgröße	Weight / Gewicht	Ausführungen
ZPH 2035	400 mm x 250 mm x 40 mm	330 mm x 230 mm x 5 mm	2440 g	ZPH 2035
Material base plate	stainless steel / Edelstahl		Werkstoff Grundplatte	
Material printing blanket	rubber coated cotton / gummibeschichtete Baumwolle		Werkstoff Drucktuch	
Material clamp fixture	chromium-plated steel / Stahl verchromt		Werkstoff Klemmvorrichtung	
Warranty	none / keine		Gewährleistung	

## Applikation

Spiral- und Profiltrakel benötigen für eine einwandfreie Applikation eine flache, flexible Unterlage unter dem Substrat. Der Probenhalter ist hierfür die ideale Lösung.

### Anwendungsgebiete

- Für die Farben-, Lack- und chemische Industrie sowie die Druckindustrie
- Hilfreiches Zubehör bei Verwendung von Spiral- und Profiltrakeln
- Zum Halten von flexiblen Substraten wie beispielsweise Papier, Folien, Karton, Prüfkarten, Textilien, Leder usw.

### Standardlieferung

- 1 Probenhalter

### Optionen

- ACC378 Profiltrakel
- ACC586 Spiralkel

### Technische Daten